No. 414.2
Hitachi Tool Engineering Europe GmbH
 EPOCH SUPER HARD BALL
Recently, harder and harder materials are being used in mold
processing, making machining extremely difficult. In addition, tool
durability against wear is very important for ultra-high-accuracy
processing, and CBN tools, etc. have been gaining focus in addition to
carbide tools. However, there are many problems such as chipping,

R -0.007/+0.003
Ød h4
EPSB | Epoch Super Hard Ball
Size The effective under-neck length for the various draft angles
ID Code Item Code Stock Z R ØD ln l dn L Ød Neck R 0.5° 1° 2° 3° Interference angle θ
MM001 EPSB-2001N
■ 2
0.05 0.1
-
0.08
-
45
4
1
0.08 11.87
MM022 EPSB-2001-0.3N 0.3 0.08 0.46 0.48 0.53 0.57 11.64
MM002 EPSB-2002N
0.1 0.2
-
0.15
- 0.15 11.74
MM023 EPSB-2002-0.6N 0.6 0.17 0.80 0.83 0.88 0.93 11.30
MM003 EPSB-2003N
0.15 0.3
-
0.25
-
2
0.25 11.61
MM024 EPSB-2003-0.9N 0.9 0.27 1.21 1.27 1.37 1.47 11.00
MM004 EPSB-2004N
0.2 0.4
-
0.3
- 0.30 11.47
MM025 EPSB-2004-1.2N 1.2 0.37 1.52 1.59 1.71 1.82 10.69
MM005 EPSB-2005N
0.25 0.5
-
0.35
- 0.35 11.33
MM026 EPSB-2005-1.5N 1.5 0.47 1.83 1.91 2.05 2.17 10.39
MM006 EPSB-2006N
0.3 0.6
-
0.4
-
4
0.40 11.18
MM027 EPSB-2006-1.8N 1.8 0.57 2.30 2.44 2.68 2.88 10.08
MM007 EPSB-2008N
0.4 0.8
-
0.5
- 0.50 10.88
MM028 EPSB-2008-2.4N 2.4 0.77 2.94 3.10 3.36 3.59 9.47
MM008 EPSB-2010N
0.5 1
1.5
0.8 0.96
6
2.01 2.12 2.31 2.49 11.00
MM029 EPSB-2010-3N 3 3.61 3.78 4.06 4.30 9.88
MM009 EPSB-2012N
0.6 1.2
1.8
1.1 1.15
2.36 2.47 2.68 2.86 10.78
MM030 EPSB-2012-3.6N 3.6 4.27 4.45 4.75 5.01 9.46
MM010 EPSB-2015N
0.75 1.5
2.25
1.35 1.44
2.87 2.99 3.20 3.40 10.43
MM031 EPSB-2015-4.5N 4.5 5.24 5.44 5.76 6.04 8.84
MM011 EPSB-2020N
1 2
3
1.7 1.92